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Employees, Federal Branch (ADSTE)

106/120

Labour, organisations
Trade Unions

1943 - 1995

2.75 metres (12 boxes)

A large union covering both manual and non-manual employees in the
private and public sector, ADSTE grew out of the Association of
Architects, Engineers, Surveyors and Draughtsmen of Australia
(AAESDA).

This union was formed in Brisbane in 1915 and was registered in the
Industrial Court of Queensland in 1917. By 1944 there were branches in
NSW and Victoria and the AAEDSA was able to gain federal registration.
It amalgamated with the Australian Association of Draughtsmen (1948)
and the Federation of Scientific and Technical Workers (1971). The name
above was adopted in 1981. ADSTE amalgamated with the Amalgamated
Metal Workers' Union to form the Metals and Engineering Workers'
Union in 1990. Further amalgamations of this union resulted in various
name changes. From 1995 it has been known as the Technical and
Supervisory Division of the Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union.

2 November 2006

Restricted. Secretary’s permission from AMWU, Vic Br.

Photograph album ¢.1980s; loose photographs and colour prints;
Industrial Data Sheets, ADSTE newsletter 1979-1994; ADSTE/AMWU
amalgamation files. Federal Secretary’s subject files, 1972-95 (selection).

ACM, Andrew Withecombe
14 Dec 2006
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Box Series Description Date
No No

Index of Series

Series 1 Subject Files: Graham Harris, Federal 1992-1995
Secretary

Series 2 ADSTE / AMWU Amalgamation 1989 - 1990
Series 3 Industrial Data Sheet 1971 - 1994
Series 4 Publications 1943-1990
Series 5 Pocket Diaries 1983-1991
Series 6 Photographs 1942-1990

1 Subject Files 1972-1995

Graham Harris, Federal Secretary

8 111 APS [ Australian Public Service] — Enterprise = 1992 - 1995
Bargaining
8 172 CPS/PI Relativities. Correspondence and 1972
committee reports concerning comparisons of
CPS tech grades work levels and those of a
similar function in public and private
employment outside the CPS
8 1/3 AMEU Comcare booklet for Area Aug 1993
Representatives and Health and Safety
Representatives. Information booklet
summarizing the legal provisions of the
Occupational Health and Safety
Commonwealth Employment) Act 1991 and
the Commonwealth Employees Rehabilitation
and Compensation Act 1988.
8 1/4 ADSTE APS Award restructuring. Press Jul 1988 — Apr 1989
clippings, questionnaire, guidelines and
reports on workplace restructuring.
8 1/5 AMWU Future Strategies. Presentation notes 20 Feb 1989
and transparencies on the future development
and structure of the AMWU and its transition
from craft-bound to industry union.
8 1/6 MEWU Union re-organisation. Reports and 1991
notes on union structure and effect of
amalgamation on the NRC [National
Research Centre] and Union office structure
and responsibility.
8 1/7 Delegates T&S. Includes lists of T&S 1992 — 1993
[Technical & Supervisory] Division delegates
to State and Federal Conferences
8 1/8 Demarcation A.G.E. Correspondence and 1990 — 1992
proposed demarcation agreements to cover
certain areas of government employment
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No No
8 1/9
8 1/10
8 1/11
8 1/12
9 1/13
9 1/14
9 1/15
9 1/16
9 1/17
9 1/18
9 1/19
2
9 2/1
9 2/2
10 2/3
3
1 3/1
3/2
3/3
3/4
3/5
3/6
3/7

AAESDA Action on the preservation of
Design. Pamphlet outlining the AAESDA
submission to the federal government’s white
paper on the future of design, research and
development in Australian industry.

ADSTE - Legal References — Dispute
Notifications. Correspondence about who has
the authority to lodge dispute notifications
and a guide to lodging dispute notifications.
Master File Index. Master file index to
industrial and rules files

APS — Award Restructure. ADSTE
publications on Award restructuring and job
classifications in the public service.

ADSTE - Policy & Guidelines. Collated
ADSTE policies (1978-1983) including 1984
conference decisions on policy.

ADSTE Conditions of employment.
Australian Public Service and Commonwealth
Instrumentalities. Details of award conditions
and Commonwealth superannuation for CPS
ADSTE Handbook for Area Representatives
ADSTE Constitution and Rules

ADSTE Constitution and Rules

ADSTE Working Together — Report of the
Review Team on Position classification
standards for Technical Officers
(Engineering) in the Australian Public Service
ADSTE Position Classification standards for
Technical Officers (Engineering) in the
Australian Public Service

ADSTE / AMWU Amalgamation

Amalgamation File
Amalgamation File
Amalgamation File — Branch Correspondence

Industrial Data Sheet

Data Sheets, 1 — 100

Date Sheets, 101 — 200
Data Sheets, 201 — 300
Data Sheets, 301 — 400
Data Sheets, 401 — 500
Data Sheets, 501 — 600
Data Sheets, 601 — 700

Date

1976

1985 - 1993

1967-1980

1986 — 1990

1983 - 1984

1985

nd

4 Jul 1990
13 Jul 1988
Jul 1989

Apr 1990

1989 - 1990

1989 - 1990
1989 - 1990
1989 - 1990

1971 - 1994

7 Jun 1971 — 18 Jun 1973
11 Jul 1973 — 2 Dec 1974

4 Dec 1974 — 28 Apr 1977
16 May 1977 — 12 Feb 1979
12 Feb 1979 — 7 Sep 1981
28 Sep 1981 — 7 Jun 1983
15 Jun 1983 — 17 Jul 1984
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3/8
3/9
2 3/10
3/11
3/12
3/13
3/14
3/15

3/16
3/17
3/18
3/19
3 3/20
3/21
3/22

4

3 4/1

3 4/2

3 4/3

3 44

4/5
4/6
4/7
4/8
4/9
4/10

R S IR S V)

(91

4/11

Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Date Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,

701 - 800
801 —900
901 - 1000
1-100
101 - 200
201 - 300
301 —400
401 - 500

Not received

Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,
Data Sheets,

601 — 700
701 - 800
801 — 900
901 — 1000
1001 - 1100
1101 - 1200
1201 - 1300

Publications

Design, Official Organ of Australian

Association of Draughtsmen, Vol 1, No. 1 to
Vol 1, No. 2, thereafter the Official Organ of
The Association of Architects, Engineers,
Surveyors and Draughtsmen of Australia,
with which is amalgamated The Australian
Association of Draughtsmen, Vol 1, No. 3 to

Vol 5, No. 1

The Australian Draughtsman, Official
Organ of the Australian Association of

Draughtsmen, Commonwealth Office and
NSW Branch, Vol. 1, No. 1 to Vol 3, No. 4.

Bulletin, Australian Association of
Draughtsmen, NSW Branch, No.1 (New

Series) to No. 5, thereafter The Association of

Architects, Engineers, Surveyors and

Draughtsmen of Australia, No. 6 to No. 12
Bulletin, Issue No. 1 (the first issue of the

Federal Bull
Bulletin, No
Bulletin, No
Bulletin, No
Bulletin, No
Bulletin, No
Bulletin, No

which it was re-named Blueprint, No. 1 to

No. 16.

etin) to No. 29

.30-51

.52-73

.74 -95

.96 -118

.119-133

. 134 — 141 (May 1960) after

Blueprint, Vol. 2, No 1 to No. 15.

Date

18 Jul 1984 — 9 Aug 1985

9 Aug 1985 — 20 May 1986
21 May 1986 — 12 Dec 1986
16 Dec 1986 — 21 Jul 1987
23 Jul 1987 — 8 Jan 1988

13 Jan 1988 — 7 Jun 1988
29 Jun 1988 — 11 Jan 1989
2 Jan 1989 — 5 Jul 1989

5 Jan 1990 — 7 Aug 1990

10 Aug 1990 — 22 Mar 1991
25 Mar 1991 — 7 Oct 1991
10 Oct 1991 — 8 Aug 1992
10 Jul 1992 — 21 May 1993
24 May 1993 — 18 Feb 1994
18 Feb 1994 — 30 Nov 1994

1943-1990

Jan 1947 — Jan 1951

Oct 1943 - Oct 1946

May 1947 — May 1948

Jun 1948 — Dec 1950/Jan 1951

Feb 1951 — Dec 1952/Jan 1953
Feb 1953 — Dec 1954/Jan 1955
Feb 1954 — Dec 1956/Jan 1957

Feb 1957 — Dec 1958
Jan 1959 — 18 Dec 1959
20 Jan 1960 — 16 Dec 1960

20 Jan 1961 — Dec 1961/Jan
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4/12
4/13
4/14
4/15
4/16
4/17
4/18
4/19
4/20
4/21
4/22
4/23
4/24
1 4/25

—_ I AN N e

4/26
4127
4/28
4/29

NN

7 5/1

572
5/3
5/4
5/5

N9

12 6/1

11 6/2

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint

Blueprint. From Jan 1981, the Association
became known as The Association of
Draughting, Supervisory and Technical
Employees (ADSTE).

Blueprint, Vol. 10, No. 3 to Vol. 13, No. 2
Blueprint, Vol. 13, No. 3 to Vol. 15, No. 1
Blueprint, duplicate copies

The ADSTE File, a Federal Executive
publication designed for ADSTE area
representatives and activists. No. 1. ADSTE
Current Issues Series, No. 1 — 5

(Supplement to Blueprint, c.1982-Nov. 1985).

ADSTE National News, No. 1 — 18 (Oct
1986 —Aug 1990).

Pocket Diaries

Pocket Diary, includes establishment lists,
structure, affiliations, dates of meetings,
duties of branch councilor or area
representatives

Pocket Diary

Pocket Diary

Pocket Diary

Pocket Diary

Photographs

Album. Federal conference; portraits, rallies
and strikes; protest banner designs, State
Conferences; Training courses; Technology —
(Tracking Station) (Brisbane Port facilities)
Album. Portraits, Federal Conference,

Date

1962

Feb 1962 — Dec 1962

Jan/Feb 1963 — Dec 1963
Jan/Feb 1964 — Dec 1964
Jan/Feb 1965 — Dec 1965
Jan/Feb 1966 — Dec 1966
Jan/Feb 1967 — Dec 1967
Jan/Feb 1968 — Dec 1968
Jan/Feb 1969 — Dec 1969
Jan/Feb 1970 — Dec 1970
Jan/Feb 1971 — Nov/Dec 1971
Jan/Feb 1972 — Nov/Dec 1973
Jan/Feb 1974 — Nov/Dec 1975
Jan/Feb 1976 — Nov/Dec 1976
Jan/Feb 1977 — Apr 1986

Sep 1986 — Jun 1989
Sep 1989 — Apr 1991
Oct 1968 — Jan/Feb 1972
Mar 1984 — Aug 1990

1983-1991

1983

1984
1986
1990
1991

1942-1990

1942 - 1982

1983 - 1984
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Committees, Metal Unions Conference,
Rallies and Strikes, Arbitration Commission,
ACTU House - construction of new offices,
old ADSTE building; politicians; technology,
signage.

11 6/3 Album. Portraits; politicians; training courses; 1985 - 1987
Federal Conference; Rallies and strikes;
technology; banners.

11 6/4 Album. Portraits; rallies and strikes; nd

12 6/5 Album. Federal Conference, rallies and 1985
strikes and pickets; meetings; portraits;
technology; training courses; overseas
meetings

12 6/6 Album. Portraits; conferences, meetings, 1981 - 1984
rallies and strikes

10 6/7 Box — Federal Conferences [photographs & 1988, 1989, 1990
negatives]

10 6/8 Album — Artworks, Bromides, Graphics, incl.
photographs

END
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